Fig. 0317 Series
Installation and Spare Parts Manual
12V LED Pilot House Control
7” Searchlights
•  16490 N.W. 13th Avenue • Miami, FL 33169-5707 • www.perko.com
Rev: 12/20210317PTD51A      WARNING: Cancer and birth defects or other reproductive harm (can
expose you to lead & DINP) For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.
2

for Control Tube
Fig. 0317 LED Searchlight - 7 inch
Spare Parts Diagram Ordering Information
	Item	 Cat. No.	 Description	 Qty.
	 1-7	 0317SPRC17	 Front Ring - Chrome (7”)	 1
	 1-7	 0317SPRW17	 Front Ring - White (7”)	 1
	 2-7		  Housing Assembly - Chrome (7”)	 1
	 2-7		  Housing Assembly  - White (7”)	 1
	 3		  Label, Perko	 1
	 4		  Screw (Rear Cover Retainer)	 4
	 5-7		  Back Cover (7”)	 1
 	 6	 0314SPR006	 Gland	 2
	 7	 0314SPR007	 Cord Assembly	 1
	 8		  Drum Bracket	 1
	 9		  Screw (Drum Bracket Retainer)	 4
	 10		  Nut (Drum Bracket Retainer)	 4
	 11		  Lock Washer (Star Type)	 4
	12-7	  	 12V LED Assy (7” Head)	 1
	13-7		  Front Glass	 1
	 19	 0314SPR019	 Rubber Boot	 1
	 20	 0314SPR020	 Lock Nut 	 1
	 21	 0314SPR021 	 Bushing (Control Rod)	 1
	 22	 0314SPR022	 Split Bushing (Control Bracket)	 1
	 23	 0314SPR023	 Stop Collar	 1
	 24	 0314SPR024	 Fulcrum Strap	 1
	 25	 0314SPR025	 “Cone Point”  Set Screw 	 6
	 26	 0314SPR026	 Control Bracket	 1
	 27		  Set-Screw (Lock Nut Retainer)	 1
	 28	 0314SPR028	 Base Assembly	 1
	 29	 0314SPR029	 Mounting Gasket	 1
	 30	 0314SPR030	 Ceiling Plate	 1
	 31	 0314SPR031	 Control Rod with Pivot Bar 	 1
	 32	 0314SPR032	 Set-Screw (“Dog Point”)	 2
	 33	 0314SPR033	 Split Bushing (Fulcrum)	 1
	 34 	 0314SPR034	 Knob Assembly	 2
	 35 	 0314SPR035	 Nut, Control Rod	 1
	 36	 0314SPR036	 Yoke	 1
	 37	 0314SPR037	 Pivot Bearing	 1
	 38	 0314SPR038	 Handle Rod	 1
	 39	 0314SPR039	 Screw and Nut	 1
	 40	 0314SPR040	 Control Handle	 1
	 41	 0314SPR041	 Fulcrum	 1
	 42	 0314SPR042	 Screw (Front Ring Retainer)	 1
	 43	 Included with #42	 Lock Washer (Star Type)	 1
	 44	 Included with #42	 Nut (Front Ring Retainer)	 1
Bill of Materials
16490 N.W. 13th Avenue	 Miami, FL 33169-5707